issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference 

shares or debentures/ alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and 

issue of security certificates in all instances;  

During the Review Period, the Company has allotted:  

a. 2,88,23,529 (Two Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine) 

Equity Shares of INR 10/- each at an issue price of INR 56.335/- (which includes a premium of 

INR 46.335/-) aggregating to INR 162,37,73,506/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Sixty Two Crore 

Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Six Only) to Stretford End Investment 

Pte. Ltd. (“Stretford”), on preferential issue basis, on May 27, 2024. 

b. 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each consequent to conversion of 

5,00,00,000 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares II (“CCPS II”) having face value INR 10/- 

each to Sterlite Electric Limited (formerly known as Sterlite Power Transmission Limited) 

(“Sterlite”), on May 27, 2024. 

c. 99,82,372 (Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two) Equity Shares of 

INR 10/- each at an issue price of INR 47.50/- (which includes a premium of INR 37.50/-) 

aggregating to INR 47,41,62,670/- (Indian Rupees Forty Seven Crore Forty One Lakh Sixty Two 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Only) to Stretford, on preferential issue basis, on October 30, 

2024. 

d. 1,03,89,816 (One Crore Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixteen only) 

Equity Shares of INR 10/- each at an issue price of INR 49.68/- (which includes a premium of INR 

39.68/-) aggregating to INR 51,61,66,059/- (Indian Rupees Fifty One Crore Sixty One Lakhs Sixty 

Six Thousand Fifty Nine Only) to Sterlite Grid 5 Limited (“SGL5”) (Demerged entity of Sterlite, on 

preferential issue basis, on October 30, 2024. 

e. 1,50,66,668 (One Crore Fifty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight) Equity Shares of                      

INR 10/- each at an issue price of INR 75/- (which includes a premium of INR 65/-) aggregating 

to INR 113,00,00,100/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Thirteen Crore and One Hundred Only) to 

Stretford on preferential issue basis, on December 30, 2024. 

f. 1,56,81,634 (One Crore Fifty Six Lakh Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four) Equity 

Shares of INR 10/- each consequent to conversion of 1,56,81,634 Compulsorily Convertible 

Preference Shares I (“CCPS I”) having face value INR 10/- each to SGL5, on December 30, 2024. 

g. 125,02,73,782 (One Hundred Twenty-Five Crore Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Two) unsecured Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (“CCDs”) having a face 

value of INR 10/- each aggregating to INR 1250,27,37,820/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty Crores Twenty-Seven Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty only) 

divided into 63,76,39,629 CCDs to Sterlite, and 61,26,34,153 CCDs to Stretford, on a private 

placement basis, on May 29, 2024. 

h. 38,70,71,578 (Thirty Eight Crore Seventy Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy 

Eight) unsecured CCDs having a face value of INR 10/- each aggregating to INR 387,07,15,780/- 

(Indian Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Seven Crore Seven Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

Eighty only) divided into 19,74,06,505 CCDs to SGL5 (Demerged entity of Sterlite), and 

18,96,65,073 CCDs to Stretford, on a private placement basis, on October 30, 2024. 

i. 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) unsecured, redeemable, unlisted, non-convertible debentures (“NCDs”)